OP \$1615.00 2582274

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM452152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release (Reel 6009 / Frame 0819)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jefferies Finance LLC		11/21/2017	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nusil Technology, LLC
Street Address:	3477 Corporate Parkway
City:	Center Valley
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18034
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC (formerly Avantor Performance Materials, Inc.)
Street Address:	1050 Cindy Lane
City:	Carpinteria
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93013
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 64

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total. 04						
Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	2582274	ALEG				
Registration Number:	594056	A.R.				
Registration Number:	1410989	AR SELECT				
Registration Number:	4179986	AVANTOR				
Registration Number:	4176449	AVANTOR				
Serial Number:	87259399	AVANTOR				
Registration Number:	4180008	AVANTOR PERFORMANCE MATERIALS				
Registration Number:	2421101	BAKER ALEG				
Registration Number:	934770	BAKER ANALYZED				
Registration Number:	2731516	BAKER BIO-ANALYZED				
Registration Number:	919213	BAKER INSTRA-ANALYZED				
Registration Number:	1022985	BAKER INSTRA-ANALYZED				
Registration Number:	2677673	BAKER PRS				
	•	TRADEMARK				

900429828 REEL: 006213 FRAME: 0560

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1477263	BAKER PRS-1000
Registration Number:	2441492	BAKER REZI
Registration Number:	2290002	BAKERBOND
Registration Number:	2081981	BAKERCLEAN
Registration Number:	2731515	BAKERDRY
Registration Number:	2042671	BAKERFACTS
Registration Number:	3970789	BAKER-FLEX
Registration Number:	788032	BUFFAR
Registration Number:	1231558	CALTAC
Registration Number:	4489437	CARESIL
Registration Number:	2368307	CHEMCHOICE
Registration Number:	3076715	CHEMCHOICE
Registration Number:	2293528	CHEM-CLEAR
Registration Number:	830044	CHROMAR
Registration Number:	2569428	CIRCLE OF SAFETY
Registration Number:	2524894	CIRCLE OF SAFETY
Registration Number:	2830234	CLK
Registration Number:	2838848	CLK
Registration Number:	1851239	CYCLE-TAINER
Registration Number:	893101	DILUT-IT
Registration Number:	1962223	DISKMATE
Registration Number:	897637	DUAL-TINT
Registration Number:	1749162	FINYTE
Registration Number:	1258074	GENAR
Registration Number:	1719733	HYDRA-POINT
Registration Number:	929398	J. T. BAKER
Registration Number:	4373080	MACRON FINE CHEMICALS
Registration Number:	4373081	MACRON FINE CHEMICALS
Registration Number:	4451814	MACRON FINE CHEMICALS
Serial Number:	87269682	NUSIL
Registration Number:	4383536	NUSIL
Serial Number:	87269684	NUSIL
Registration Number:	3632451	PANEXCEA
Registration Number:	500027	PARLODION
Registration Number:	129685	PARLODION
Registration Number:	1048775	PHOTREX
Registration Number:	2573149	REZI
Registration Number:	851916	SAFEMOR

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2151995	SPEEDISK
Registration Number:	2453652	SPILL TAMER
Registration Number:	836924	STAKMOR
Registration Number:	1280252	STANDARD
Registration Number:	5065297	TRELYST
Registration Number:	1585210	ULTIMAR
Registration Number:	3784033	ULTRA LC/MS
Registration Number:	1876208	ULTRA RESI-ANALYZED
Registration Number:	877636	ULTREX
Registration Number:	963932	ULTREX
Registration Number:	1030415	ULTREX
Registration Number:	2373724	ULTRYTE
Registration Number:	2464950	VERSASIL3

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris Ka
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2017

Total Attachments: 9

source=3Avantor - First Lien Trademark Release#page1.tif source=3Avantor - First Lien Trademark Release#page2.tif source=3Avantor - First Lien Trademark Release#page3.tif source=3Avantor - First Lien Trademark Release#page4.tif source=3Avantor - First Lien Trademark Release#page5.tif source=3Avantor - First Lien Trademark Release#page6.tif source=3Avantor - First Lien Trademark Release#page7.tif source=3Avantor - First Lien Trademark Release#page8.tif source=3Avantor - First Lien Trademark Release#page9.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Jefferies Finance LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: 1. Nusil Technology, LLC				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ ☑ Other Bank	Street Address: Center Valley, PA 18034 2. Avantor Performance Materials, LLC City: (formerly Avantor Performance Materials, Inc 1050 Cindy Lane State: Carpinteria, CA 93013 Country: USA Zip:				
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Individual(s) Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 21, 2017 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release (Reel 6009 / Frame 0819)	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship 1. LLC - Delaware Other.2. LLC - New Jerseyzenship USA If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Schedule A	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule A				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached?				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Doris Ka, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$				
Street Address: 80 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City:New York	8. Payment Information:				
State: NY Zip: 10005					
Phone Number: _(212) 701-3569					
Docket Number: 30860.623 (1st Lien)	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: dka@cahill.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: \(\sigma \sqrt{2}	November 22, 2017				
Signature	Date				
Doris Ka	Total number of pages including cover 9				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of November 21, 2017 (this "Release"), is made by JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC ("Jefferies Finance"), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of AVANTOR PERFORMANCE MATERIALS, LLC (formerly known as Avantor Performance Materials, Inc.), a New Jersey limited liability company, located at 3477 Corporate Parkway, Center Valley, Pennsylvania 18034 ("APM") and NUSIL TECHNOLOGY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 1050 Cindy Lane, Carpinteria, California 93013 ("NuSil") (APM and NuSil, each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien), dated as of March 10, 2017 among APM, NuSil and the Collateral Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6009/0819, as security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, each applicable Grantor pledged to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title and interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor then had or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "<u>Released Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- (a) trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, Internet domain names, other source or business identifiers, and designs, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and pending applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (or any successor office) or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on <u>Schedule I</u> to the Trademark Security Agreement;
 - (b) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby; and
- (c) all Proceeds and products of any and all of the foregoing, all Supporting Obligations and all collateral security and guarantees given by any Person with respect to any of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title or interest in or to the Released Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, and at each Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases its security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in or to the Released Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and any and all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent in the Released Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

The Collateral Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to Grantors, at Grantors' request and expense, any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which any Grantor (or such Grantor's agents or designees) reasonably requests, as may be necessary to effect the release of Collateral Agent's security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

J. Paul McDonnell

Managing Director

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Record
United States	ALEG	76/336,424	8-Nov-01	2,582,274	18-Jun-02	Owner Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	A.R.	71/617,469	3-Aug-51	0,594,056	24-Aug-54	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	AR SELECT	73/550,334	26-Jul-85	1,410,989	30-Sep-86	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	AVANTOR	85/110,708	18-Aug-10	4,179,986	24-Jul-12	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	AVANTOR	85/189,149	2-Dec-10	4,176,449	17-Jul-12	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	AVANTOR and Four Curved Bands Logo	87/259,399	6-Dec-16			Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	AVANTOR PERFORMANCE MATERIALS & Design	85/121,929	2-Sep-10	4,180,008	24-Jul-12	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	BAKER ALEG	75/838,101	2-Nov-99	2,421,101	16-Jan-01	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	BAKER ANALYZED	72/317,434	24-Jan-69	0,934,770	30-May-72	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	BAKER BIO-ANALYZED	76/379,601	7-Mar-02	2,731,516	1-Jul-03	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	BAKER INSTRA-ANALYZED	72/347,201	29-Dec-69	0,919,213	31-Aug-71	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC

United States	BAKER INSTRA-ANALYZED	73/015,576	11-Mar-74	1,022,985	21-Oct-75	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	BAKER PRS	76/388,531	7-Dec-01	2,677,673	21-Jan-03	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	BAKER PRS-1000	73/671,665	13-Jul-87	1,477,263	23-Feb-88	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	BAKER REZI	75/657,903	10-Mar-99	2,441,492	3-Apr-01	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	BAKERBOND	75/488,901	21-May-98	2,290,002	2-Nov-99	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	BAKERCLEAN	74/633,843	13-Feb-95	2,081,981	22-Jul-97	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	BAKERDRY	76/379,600	7-Mar-02	2,731,515	1-Jul-03	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	BAKERFACTS	74/633,842	13-Feb-95	2,042,671	11-Mar-97	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	BAKER-FLEX	85/198,534	15-Dec-10	3,970,789	31-May-11	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	BUFFAR (Stylized)	72/178,359	7-Oct-63	0,788,032	13-Apr-65	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	CALTAC	73/328,018	14-Sep-81	1,231,558	22-Mar-83	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	CARESIL	85/789,944	28-Nov-12	4,489,437	25-Feb-14	Nusil Technology, LLC
United States	CHEMCHOICE	75/708,592	18-May-99	2,368,307	18-Jul-00	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	СНЕМСНОІСЕ	78/609,834	15-Apr-05	3,076,715	4-Apr-06	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC

United States	CHEM-CLEAR	75/431,171	9-Feb-98	2,293,528	16-Nov-99	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	CHROMAR	72/252,266	12-Aug-66	0,830,044	13-Jun-67	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	CIRCLE OF SAFETY	76/103,624	3-Aug-00	2,569,428	14-May-02	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	CIRCLE OF SAFETY	76/206,306	7-Feb-01	2,524,894	1-Jan-02	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	CLK	78/261,686	12-Jun-03	2,830,234	6-Apr-04	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	CLK & Design	78/261,696	12-Jun-03	2,838,848	4-May-04	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	CYCLE-TAINER	74/440,309	27-Sep-93	1,851,239	30-Aug-94	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	DILUT-IT	72/292,878	11-Mar-68	0,893,101	23-Jun-70	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	DISKMATE	74/421,582	4-Aug-93	1,962,223	12-Mar-96	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	DUAL-TINT	72/311,227	4-Nov-68	0,897,637	1-Sep-70	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	FINYTE	74/198,906	28-Aug-91	1,749,162	26-Jan-93	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	GENAR (Stylized)	73/373,426	6-Jul-82	1,258,074	22-Nov-83	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	HYDRA-POINT	74/215,034	24-Oct-91	1,719,733	29-Sep-92	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC

United States	J.T. BAKER & Design	72/372,112	30-Sep-70	0,929,398	22-Feb-72	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	MACRON FINE CHEMICALS & Design (Horizontal)	85/427,019	20-Sep-11	4,373,080	23-Jul-13	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	MACRON FINE CHEMICALS & Design (Stacked)	85/427,026	20-Sep-11	4,373,081	23-Jul-13	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	MACRON FINE CHEMICALS & Design (Stacked)	85/465,102	4-Nov-11	4,451,814	17-Dec-13	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	NUSIL	87/269,682	15-Dec-16			Nusil Technology, LLC
United States	NUSIL	85/799,053	10-Dec-12	4,383,536	13-Aug-13	Nusil Technology, LLC
United States	NUSIL Logo	87/269,684	15-Dec-16			Nusil Technology, LLC
United States	PANEXCEA	77/380,463	25-Jan-08	3,632,451	2-Jun-09	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	PARLODION	71/526,865	5-Jul-47	0,500,027	6-Apr-48	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	PARLODION	71/122,160	30-Aug-19	0,129,685	9-Mar-20	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	PHOTREX	73/072,589	22-Dec-75	1,048,775	28-Sep-76	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	REZI	76/142,437	6-Oct-00	2,573,149	28-May-02	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	SAFEMOR	72/277,924	9-Aug-67	0,851,916	2-Jul-68	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	SPEEDISK	75/208,658	5-Dec-96	2,151,995	21-Apr-98	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC

United States	SPILL TAMER	75/574,130	20-Oct-98	2,453,652	22-May-01	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	STAKMOR	72/233,511	29-Nov-65	0,836,924	17-Oct-67	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	STANDARD (Stylized) [Supplemental Register]	73/347,571	28-Jan-82	1,280,252	29-May-84	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	TRELYST	86/668,361	19-Jun-15	5,065,297	18-Oct-16	NUSIL DRUG DELIVERY LLC ¹
United States	ULTIMAR	73/763,364	14-Nov-88	1,585,210	6-Mar-90	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	ULTRA LC/MS	77/826,073	14-Sep-09	3,784,033	4-May-10	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	ULTRA RESI-ANALYZED	74/380,906	16-Apr-93	1,876,208	31-Jan-95	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	ULTREX	72/308,738	3-Oct-68	0,877,636	30-Sep-69	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	ULTREX	72/419,575	27-Mar-72	0,963,932	17-Jul-73	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	ULTREX	73/030,886	16-Aug-74	1,030,415	20-Jan-76	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	ULTRYTE	75/526,583	28-Jul-98	2,373,724	1-Aug-00	Avantor Performance Materials, LLC
United States	VERSASIL3	75/674,209	5-Apr-99	2464950	3-Jul-01	Nusil Technology, LLC

RECORDED: 11/27/2017

¹ On June 29, 2015, the entity changed its name from "NuSil Drug Delivery LLC" to "Trelyst LLC".